BAPCPA Table 9A

U.S. Bankruptcy Courts—FRBP 9011 Sanctions Against Attorneys of Individual Debtors in Nonbusiness Bankruptcy Cases Closed under Chapter 7

During the 12-Month Period Ending December 31, 2018, as Required by 28 U.S.C. 159(c)

Circuit
and
District

Cases

Total

With Sanctions

With Damages Awarded

Total Damages Awarded
(in $000s)

Total
DC

1ST
ME
MA
NH
RI
PR

2ND
CT
NY,N
NY,E
NY,S
NY,W
VT

3RD
DE
NJ
PAE
PAM
PAW
\

4TH

MD
NC,E
NC,M
NC,W
SC
VAE
VAW
WV,N
WV,S

486,263
509

13,566
1,294
5,330
1,462
1,660
3,820

27,761
4,902
4,741
9,262
5,505
2,910

441

30,738
1,346
16,593
4,370
3,481
4,940
8

37,525
12,053
2,245
1,675
2,134
2,704
10,317
3,358
1,027
2,012
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BAPCPA Table 9. (December 31, 2018—Continued)

Circuit
and
District

Cases

Total

With Sanctions

With Damages Awarded

Total Damages Awarded
(in $000s)

Total

5TH
LAE
LAM
LAW
MS,N
MS,S
TX,N
TX,E
TX,S
TX,W

6TH

KY,E

KY,W
MLE

MILW
OH,N
OH,S
TN,E

TN,M
TN,W

7TH

IL,N
IL,C
IL,S
IN,N
IN,S
WILE
WIL,W

486,263

26,175
1,453
819
2,304
2,182
3,943
5,301
2,329
3,537
4,307

77,048
5,679
4,875

18,052
4,889

16,102

11,899
7,261
4,299
3,992

56,715
22,320
3,958
2,547
6,271
9,624
8,389
3,606
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BAPCPA Table 9. (December 31, 2018—Continued)

Circuit
and
District

Cases

Total

With Sanctions

With Damages Awarded

Total Damages Awarded

(in $000s)

Total

8TH
AR’
IAN
IA,S
MN
MO,E
MO,W
NE
ND
SD

9TH

AK

AZ
CAN
CAE
CAC
CA,S
HI

MT
NV
OR
WA E
WA W
GUAM
NMI

10TH
CcO
KS
NM
OK,N
OK,E
OK,W
uT
WYy

486,263

33,458
5,544
1,520
2,239
7,700
7,081
4,946
2,751

77
960

92,803
345
12,540
4,470
11,280
27,884
6,346
993
3,181
1,156
7,510
6,845
2,846
7,307
98

2

31,407
9,273
3,781
2,858
2,345
1,253
4,370
6,482
1,045

-]

O O O O O O O O o oo oo o oo O O O O O o o oo o

O O O O O o o o o

(3]

O O O O O O O O o oo oo o oo O O O O O o o oo e

O O O O O o o o o

Page 3 of 4

w

O O O O O O O O o oo oo o oo O O O O O o o o oo

O O O O O o o o o



BAPCPA Table 9. (December 31, 2018—Continued)

Circuit
and
District

Cases

Total

With Sanctions

With Damages Awarded

Total Damages Awarded

(in $000s)

Total

11TH
AL,N
AL M
AL,S
FL,N
FL.M
FL,S
GAN
GAM
GA,S

486,263

58,558
6,812
2,211
1,590
1,961

16,292
8,722

16,308
3,000
1,662
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NOTE: Federal Rule Of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 9011(C) provides for the imposition of sanctions upon attorneys, law firms, or parties that violate FRBP 9011(B) representations to
the court. Data are for cases filed on or after October 17, 2006, and closed during the reporting period.Nonbusiness debt includes consumer debt, as defined in Section 101 of the U.S.
Bankruptcy code, and other debt that the debtor indicates is not consumer debt or business debt. The United States territorial courts assume the jurisdiction of United States bankruptcy

courts within their respective territories, which do not have separate bankruptcy courts.
' The United States Bankruptcy Court for Arkansas (AR) includes both the Eastern and Western Districts of Arkansas.
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